501961619 06/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry B. Petway	06/07/2012
Farzin Amzajerdian	06/18/2012
Bruce W. Barnes	06/07/2012
George Eugene Lockard	06/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

liname:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13527638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190 Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 30

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR 17800-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Z. Warmbier

Total Attachments: 2 source=2037356#page1.tif source=2037356#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0749



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

title of invention:	System and Mem	on for Generating a ri	equency washingted	Diffeat Laser was	(C10111)
inventor(s):	Diego F. Pierrotte	et, Larry B. Petway, Fa	ırzin Amzajerdian, B	ruce W. Barnes,	George E. Lockard
• •					
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17800-1	Application No.*:	13/527,638	Filing Date*:	6/20/2012
WHEREAS, the participation of the control of the co	ties to this Assignm fter Government), a	nent and Agreement ar as represented by the A	re the undersigned in Administrator of the N	ventor(s) and the lational Aeronaut	United States ics and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignr	nent and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501	and
WHEREAS, the unc States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(e above-entitled inv	s) has (have) executed ention.	f, on the date(s) indic	ated below, an a	pplication for United
Assign to the America, its territori	e Government my (dies and possession:	of employment by the Cour) full and exclusive is, and my (our) entire is all application(s) and ar	right in and to said in right, title and interes	vention within the t in and to said a	United States of oplication, and any
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty	d), including rights of the control	nt my (our) full and ext of priority under the Int elication in any foreign I such rights will be sut nvention with power to acticable, in any foreign	ternational Conventic country, I (we) may r oject to the reservatio grant licenses for all	on of Paris (1883) equest rights in the on to the Governm I governmental pr	, as amended. If the nat country, in nent of a nonexclusive urposes. The terms of
3. Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred	(c) to cooperate in a	evernment, (a) to exect any manner with the G and Agreement.	ute any document for overnment in order to	, (b) to deliver an a allow the Gover	y requested nment to protect any
*4. Authorize ar above when require		neys of record in the a	pplication to insert th	e application nun	nber and filing date
Law B.	t		6 / 7 / 20 2 Date Assignment Execut	6/7/	2012
(Signature of Invento	d .	(C	Date Assignment Execut	fed) (Date Ap	olication Executed)
Larry B. Pelway		3 Pine Lak	e Court, Hampton, V	A 23669	
(Inventor's Typed Na	me).		tress - Including Countr 6/18/2012	" 2 Q	aun
	9			(20)	
(Signature of Invento		7.0	ate Assignment Execu	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	olication Executed)
Farzin Amzajerdia	****		vah Run, Yorktown,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************
(Inventor's Typed Na.	me)	(iviailing Add	tress - Including Countr	Υ): -	at 1
18-2 20 1	a comment		6/2/12	<i>E</i>	12//2
(Signature of Invento	r)	76	ate Assignment Execu	ted) (Date Ap	olication Executed)
Bruce W. Barnes		112 Dryde	n Lane, Yorktown, V	A 23693	
(Inventor's Typed No.	mei	(Mailing Address - Including Country)			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0750

Title of invention:	System and Method for Generating a Frequency Modulated Linear Laser Waveform			
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Inventor(s):	Diego F. Pierrottet, Lan	ry B. Petway, Parzin Amzajerdian, Bruce	W. Barnes, George E. Lockard	

NASA Case No.:	1.AR-17800-1 Ap	plication No.*: 13/527,638	Filing Date*: 6/20/2012	
Danne Eme	bookof sn	06/14/12	06/14/12	
(Signatura of Inventor)		(Data Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
George E. Lockard	•	119 Sandpiper St., Newport News, V	A 23602	
(Inventor's Typed Nan	16)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Nam	36)	(Malling Address - Instituting Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)	***************************************	(Data Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)	
(inventor's Typed Nem	10)	(Melling Address - Including Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Dete Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e }	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	· ·	
(Signature of Inventor)	**************************************	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executer)	
(inventor's Typed Nam	g)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)		
	en e			
(Signature of Inventor)	S. J. Hyr. C.	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Data Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Nami	B} printe proportion propriet mentione mention and tradecoccesses	(Mailino Address - Including Country)	- Annual Control of the Control of t	

REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0751